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Stricken language will be deleted and underlined language will be added.

State of Arkansas .
90th General Assembly A Bill
Regular Session, 2015 HOUSE BILL 1025

By: Joint Budget Committee

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAL SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE STATE DEPARTMENT FOR
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION DISABILITY
DETERMINATION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,
2016; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE STATE DEPARTMENT FOR
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION DISABILITY
DETERMINATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-
2016 FISCAL YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES. There is hereby established for the State
Department for Social Security Administration Disability Determination for

the 2015-2016 fiscal year, the following maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate

Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
No. Code Title Employees 2015-2016

(1) UO034U DDSSA DIRECTOR 1 $132,301

(2) LO03N CHIEF PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST 1 GRADE N921

(3) LO25N SENIOR PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST 2 GRADE N920

(4) LO24N DDSSA MEDICAL SPECIALIST 24 GRADE N919

(5) LO12N DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT 19 GRADE N916
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LO27N
G234C
G060C
G059C
G076C
G073C
D030C
G085C
G233C
G093C
G258C
G235C
X203C
Gl1l2C
RO14C
D052C
X190C
X071C
X070C
V0o7C
X062C
coloC
D065C
M025C
X104C
G199C
C037C
X143C
RO32C
Cco049C
X163C
Co56C

DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST

DDSSA PROGRAM DIRECTOR

DDSSA ASST DIRECTOR - QUAL ASSURANCE
DDSSA ASST DIRECTOR - UNIT OPERATION
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER
ATTORNEY

INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR
DDSSA PROFESSIONAL RELATIONS MGR
DDSSA SECTION MANAGER

OPERATIONS MANAGER

DDSSA HEARING OFFICER

DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSISTANT
DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIALIST
DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR

PERSONNEL MANAGER

SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST

DDSSA CASE CONSULTANT

DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III

DDSSA FRAUD INVESTIGATOR
PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR

QUALITY ASSURANCE COORDINATOR
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR
NETWORK SUPPORT ANALYST

PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY COORDINATOR I
DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR II

DDSSA PROFESSIONAL RELATIONS OFFICER
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST

DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR 1

HUMAN RES PROGRAM REPRESENTATIVE
DDSSA ADJUDICATIVE ASSISTANT
QUALITY ASSURANCE TECHNICIAN
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III

GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE

3 GRADE
79 GRADE
187 GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
GRADE
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MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES

SECTION 2. EXTRA HELP.

479

HB1025

N905
C129
C125
Cl25
Cl24
Cl24
Cl24
cl23
Cl22
C122
Cl21
Cc121
Ccl21
C121
Cl21
Cl21
C120
C119
Cl19
Cl19
Cl19
Cl118
Cl18
Cl118
cl117
Cl16
Cl15
Cl15
Cl115
C113
Cl13
Cl12

There is hereby authorized, for the State

Department for Social Security Administration Disability Determination for
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

01/26/2015 09:27:45 AM

Personnel Committee Report
Business Area Agency Name
0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION
FY15 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
483 466 479 479 479
New Classifications Request
Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation

Class Class Class .

Code Job Title Grade Code Job Title Grade Code Job Title Grade
142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIALIST Ci21 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIALIST C121 | X203C | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIALIST ci121
141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | G258C | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER cl121
140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N90S | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | LO27N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST NS05

Total Jobs Agency Requested 3 Total Jobs Executive Recommended 3 Total Jobs Legislative Recommended 3
Eliminated Positions Request
ey Agency Executive Legislative
RusiEon LTI il e Request Recommendation | Recommendation
22095321 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST IT C109 Y Y Y
22095456 C073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 Y Y Y
22095280 €073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 Y Y Y
22095293 €073C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST IT C109 Y Y Y
Total Number of Eliminated Positions 4 4 4
Reclassification of Positions
| Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
|Position| Class Class Class Class
Code Title Grade Code Title Grade Code Title Grade] Code Title Grade|
22095478 X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
22095472| X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| €121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
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Line| Business Area Agency Name

1 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION

2

3 Reclassification of Positions

4 Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
Al Title Grade| Cas Title lrade] b Title Grade| Cioes Title Grade
6 |22147661] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS Ci121
7 |22151706] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR II C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C{| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
8 |22151696] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
9 122095458] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR H1I C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] €121
10 |22095357| X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 }G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121
11 |22095342| X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
12 [22095362] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C{ DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
13 |22095371| X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 [G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
14 122095364 X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 ]| G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
15 |22151716] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR I C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] Ci21
16 122151676 C049C | DDSSA ADIUDICATIVE ASSISTANT C113 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS} C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121
17 |22151675| C049C | DDSSA ADJUDICATIVE ASSISTANT C113 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C{ DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
18 [22151677] C049C | DDSSA ADJUDICATIVE ASSISTANT | C113 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS} C121 |G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
19 122151679| C049C | DDSSA ADIJUDICATIVE ASSISTANT C113 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121
20 |22151678| C049C | DDSSA ADIJUDICATIVE ASSISTANT C113 | G235C] DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
21 22151674 C049C | DDSSA ADJUDICATIVE ASSISTANT C113 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
22 |22151731| X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C{ DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS} C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121
23 |22151725] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C{ DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
24 122151765| X071C { DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| €121 |G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
25 |22151671] C049C | DDSSA ADIUDICATIVE ASSISTANT C113 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 | G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121
26 |22095319] V015C | PURCHASING SPECIALIST C115 C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST C115 | C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST C115
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Line] Business Area Agency Name
1 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION
2
3 Reclassification of Positions
4 Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
e e Title Grade| Cass Title Grade| Caes Title lGrade P Title Grade
6 |22152072| LO01C | PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR C129 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST NS05 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | L027N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST NSQ5
7 |22152071| LOO1C | PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR C129 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | LO27N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905
8 |[22095270| G112C| DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAL C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAI] C121 | X203C | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIA C121
9 [22095405] G112C ) DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | G258C{ DDSSA HEARING OFFICER Ci21
10 ]22095404| G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 |G258C| DDSSA HEARING OFFICER cia1
11 |22152070] LOO1C | PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR C129 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | L027N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905
12 |22151661| LOO1C | PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR C129 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | L027N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905
13 122152079 LO12N | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT N916 [G233C| DDSSA SECTION MANAGER C122 |G233C{ DDSSA SECTION MANAGER C122 | G233C| DDSSA SECTION MANAGER C122
14 |22151662| LO01C | PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR C129 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | LO27N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905
15 |22151816| LO01C | PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR C129 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | LO27N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N90S
16 |22151815| LOO1C | PSYCHOLOGIST SUPERVISOR C129 | 140X | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST NS05 | 140X [ DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905 | L027N | DDSSA PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIST N905
17 122095406| G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | G258C| DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121
18 |22151813| G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | G258C| DDSSA HEARING OFFICER ci21
19 |22151659] G112C{ DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIALl C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAl C121 | X203C | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAY C121
20 |22153651| G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] €121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | G258C| DDSSA HEARING OFFICER c121
21 |22095292] X071C | DDSSA CLAIMS ADJUDICATOR III C119 | G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 |G235C| DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121 | G235C] DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS] C121
22 |22153652| G235C | DDSSA MEDICAL CONSULTANT ASSIS| C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | G258C| DDSSA HEARING OFFICER ci121
23 |22151658| G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECTAl C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECTAI C121 | X203C | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAI C121
24 |22095410] G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAL C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE mvmn;_._ C121 | X203C | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE mvmn;—_ C121
25 |22095408| G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 142X [ DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAIl C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE speciAf c121 | xzo3c | opssa QUALITY ASSURANCE mvmnE_ ci21
26 |22095429| G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | 141X | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER C121 | G258C | DDSSA HEARING OFFICER c121
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Line| Business Area Agency Name
1 0311 DISABILITY DETERMINATION
2
3 Reclassification of Positions
4 Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
g e Title Grade| 125 Title Grade| Caes Title Grade| e Title Grade
6 ]22151657|G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR C121 | 142X | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAY C121 | 142X | DDSsSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAl C121 | X203C | DDSSA QUALITY ASSURANCE SPECIAL c121
7 ]22095430| G112C | DDSSA UNIT SUPERVISOR Ci121 R014C | PERSONNEL MANAGER C121 | R014C | PERSONNEL MANAGER C121
8 Total Number of Reclassified Positions 44 46 46
9
10 Notes
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
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